
 

 

For all enquiries relating to this agenda please contact Jo Thomas 
 (Tel: 07714600912   Email: thomaj8@caerphilly.gov.uk) 

 
Date: 11th June 2024 

 
To Whom It May Concern, 
 
A multi-locational meeting of the Licensing and Gambling Sub Committee will be held in Penallta 
House, and via Microsoft Teams on Wednesday, 19th June, 2024 at 10.00 am to consider the matters 
contained in the following agenda.  You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a minimum notice 
period of 3 working days is required should you wish to do so.  A simultaneous translation will be provided 
on request. 
 
Members of the public or Press may attend in person at Penallta House or may view the meeting live via 
the following link: https://civico.net/caerphilly 
  

This meeting will be live-streamed and a recording made available to view via the Council’s website, 
except for discussions involving confidential or exempt items.  Therefore the images/audio of those 

individuals speaking will be publicly available to all via the recording on the Council’s website.  
 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Christina Harrhy 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 
 

A G E N D A 
 

Pages 
  

1  To receive apologies for absence. 
 

 
 

Public Document Pack

https://civico.net/caerphilly
https://civico.net/caerphilly


2  Declarations of Interest. 
 

 

Councillors and Officers are reminded of their personal responsibility to declare any personal 
and/or prejudicial interest(s) in respect of any item of business on this agenda in accordance 
with Local Government Act 2000, the Council’s Constitution and Code of Conduct for both 
Councillors and Officers. 

 
3  Determination of A New Premises Licence Application 

1 - 52 
 

 
 
Circulation: 
 
Councillors S. Williams (Chair), Mrs P. Cook and Ms J.G. Jones 
 
 
And Appropriate Officers 
 
 
HOW WE WILL USE YOUR INFORMATION 
Those individuals that attend committee meetings to speak/give evidence will be named i n the minutes of that meeting, 
sometimes this will include their place of employment or business and opinions expressed.  Minutes of Meetings including  details 
of speakers will be publicly available to all via the Council website at www.caerphilly.gov.uk. except for discussions involving 
confidential or exempt items. 
 
You have a number of rights in relation to your information, including the rights of access to information we hold about you and 
the right of complaint if you are unhappy with the way your information is being processed.  For further information on how we 
process your information and your rights please view the Full Committee Meetings Privacy Notice on our website or contact Legal 

Services by email griffd2@caerphilly.gov.uk or telephone 01443 863028. 

 

http://www.caerphilly.gov.uk/Committee/Privacy
mailto:griffd2@caerphilly.gov.uk


1 
 

 
 
 

LICENSING AND GAMBLING SUB COMMITTEE 
19TH JUNE 2024 

 
 

SUBJECT:  DETERMINATION OF A NEW PREMISES LICENCE 
APPLICATION 

 
REPORT BY: KATHRYN HOPKINS - SENIOR LICENSING OFFICER 
 

 

 
 
1. Application Details –  
 

 

Applicant Premises Application Type 

 
Euro Garages Ltd 

 
ASDA Express PFS Chequered 
Flag 
Newport Road  
Trethomas 
CF83 8GB 

 
New premises licence  

 
    

1.1 Application for a New Premises Licence  
 
On 24th April 2024, an application for a new premises licence under the Licensing Act 
2003 was made in respect of the above-mentioned premise.  
 
The initial application for the grant of a Premises Licence sought the sale of alcohol 
via off sales, 24 hours a day, Monday to Sunday and Late-Night Refreshment (LNR) 
between the hours 23.00 to 05.00.  
  
Following the application process, the applicant subsequently amended his 
application to reflect the sale of alcohol for off sales, between the hours of 06.00 until 
23.00 Monday to Sunday.   
 
In addition, the applicant also agreed that no customers will be able to enter the 
premises between the hours of 22.00 until 06.00 and in respect of Late-Night 
Refreshment (L

Minutes of the meeting


 

 
LICENSING AND GAMBLING SUB COMMITTEE 

 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD AT COUNCIL CHAMBER, PENALLTA HOUSE, 
TREDOMEN, YSTRAD MYNACH ON WEDNESDAY, 19TH JUNE, 2024AT 10.00 AM 

 
 

PRESENT 
 

Councillor S. Williams – Chair 
 
 

Councillors: 
 

Ms J.G. Jones 
  

 
Together with: 

 
L. Morgan (Licensing Manager), K. Hopkins (Senior Licensing Officer) T. Lewis (Solicitor), J. 
Thomas (Committee Services Officer).  
 

       
      Also Present: 
 
 
 Applicants Representative – R. Taylor (Gosschalks Solicitors) 
  
  

Apologies for absence received from Councillor P. Cook  
 
 

1 INTRODUCTION, RECORDING AND FILMING ARRANGEMENTS  

 
The Chair welcomed all those in attendance and introductions were made.  The Chair 
reminded those present that the meeting was being live-streamed and recorded and would be 
made available following the meeting via the Council’s website – Click Here to View 

 
 

Following advice given by the Licensing Manager it was moved and seconded that the 
meeting of the Licensing and Gambling Sub Committee be adjourned to 10.00am on Tuesday 
30th July 2024.  By a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 

 
RESOLVED that following reasons outlined by the Licensing Manager and Legal 
Officer the Licensing and Gambling Sub Committee would be adjounre until 10.00a.m 
on Tuesday 30th July 2024. 

 
 
Meeting Closed at 10:10. 
 
 
 
 

https://civico.net/caerphilly

